1st Sub. H.B. 119 QUALITY GROWTH ACT OF 1999

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 14

FEBRUARY 23, 1999

7:48 AM

Representative **Gladwell** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 15, Line 443b

Committee Amendments -

Pink, 2-22-1999: After "<u>Subsection</u>" delete "<u>11-38-202(2)(c)(ii)</u>" and insert

"11-38-302(2)(c)(ii)"

2. Page 15, Line 443e

Committee Amendments -

Pink, 2-22-1999: After "section;" delete "and" and insert:

"(h) consider and make a recommendation to the Legislature as to whether the purposes for which money from the fund may be used should be expanded to include expenditures in quality growth areas to further the purposes of quality growth areas and to implement

quality growth principles; and"

3. Page 15, Line 444

Committee Amendments -

Pink, 2-22-1999: At the beginning of line 444 delete "(h)" and insert "(i)"

4. Page 15, Line 446

Committee Amendments -

Pink, 2-22-1999: After "(f)," delete "and" and after "(g)" insert ", and (h)"